314,696   - 314,696 314,696 314,696   -

(a) The amount of receivables excludes the GST receivable from the ATO (statutory receivable

2017
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 2.50% 28,026,756 28,026,756   - 28,026,756   - 28,026,756
Receivables (a) - 784,638   - 784,638 784,638 784,638   -
Other current assets - 96,676   - 96,676 96,676 96,676   -

Total financial assets 28,908,070 28,026,756 881,314 28,908,070 881,314 28,026,756

Financial liabilities
Payables - 319,134   - 319,134 319,134 319,134   -
Other current liabilities - 25,499   - 25,499 25,499 25,499   -

344,633   - 344,633 344,633 344,633   -

(a) The amount of receivables excludes the GST receivable to the ATO (statutory payable)

(e) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Board’s
financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the
period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in
interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period

Carrying
2018 amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

   $   $   $   $   $
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 26,317,670 (263,177) (263,177) 263,177 263,177

Total Increase/(Decrease) (263,177) (263,177) 263,177 263,177

2017

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 28,026,756 (280,268) (280,268) 280,268 280,268

Total Increase/(Decrease) (280,268) (280,268) 280,268 280,268

8.2 Contingent assets and liabilities

Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the statement of financial position but ar
disclosed and, if quantifiable, are measured at nominal value
Contingent assets and liabilities are presented inclusive of GST receivable or payable respectively

There were no known contingent assets or liabilities at reporting date

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Interest rate exposure Maturity Dates

Annual Report 2018  Burswood Park Board  /  45

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

THE BURSWOOD PARK BOARD
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

8.3 Fair value measurements

Assets measured at fair value: Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Fair Value

2018   $   $   $   $

Land (Note 5.1)   -   -  530,000 530,000
Buildings (Note 5.1)   -   -  2,957,130 2,957,130

  -   -  3,487,130 3,487,130

There were no transfers between Levels 1, 2 or 3 during the period

Assets measured at fair value: Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Fair Value

2017   $   $   $   $

Land (Note 5.1)   -   -  530,000 530,000
Buildings (Note 5.1)   -   -  567,300 567,300

  -   -  1,097,300 1,097,300

There were no transfers between Levels 1, 2 or 3 during the period

Fair value measurements using significant unobservable inputs (Level 3)
Land Buildings

2018   $   $

Fair Value at start of period 530,000 567,300
Transferred from other agency (notes 5.1, 9.6)   -   -
Additions   - 5,134
Revaluation increments/(decrements) recognised in Profit or Loss   - (19,259)
Depreciation Expense   - (14,145)
Fair Value at end of period 530,000 539,030

Land Buildings
2017   $   $

Fair Value at start of period 540,000 602,000
Revaluation increments/(decrements) recognised in Profit or Loss (10,000) (19,691)
Depreciation Expense   - (15,009)
Fair Value at end of period 530,000 567,300

Valuation processes

There were no changes in valuation techniques during the period

Land (Level 3 fair values)

Fair value for restricted use land is based on comparison with market evidence for land with low level utility (high restricted use land
The relevant comparators of land with low level utility is selected by the Western Australian Land Information Authority (Valuation an
Property Analytics) and represents the application of a significant Level 3 input in this valuation methodology. The fair valu
measurement is sensitive to values of comparator land, with higher values of comparator land correlating with higher estimated fa